

\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 2396/2007

SMT. ABHA GUPTA & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Vinita Sashidharan, Mr. Deepak
Singh Rawat and Ms. Manali Singhal,
Advocates.

versus

SMT. RASHMI NAGRATH & ORS. B+

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Pratham Sharma, Adv. for D-4 &
6
Mr. Abhimanyu Walia, Adv. for D-14

CORAM:

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER
20.07.2017

%

I.A.No. 8052/2017

Counsel for the plaintiff accepts the notice of the IA. Let reply be filed within four week with advance copy.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List for completion of pleadings qua this IA on **23rd August, 2017**, the date already fixed.

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 20, 2017/nk