

\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 2396/2007

SMT. ABHA GUPTA & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Deepak Singh Rawat and Mr.
Manali Singhal, Advocates.

versus

SMT. RASHMI NAGRATH & ORS. B+

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Jeevesh Nagrath, Adv. for D-4, 6
& 7
Ms. Neha MAkhija, Adv. proxy for
Mr. Vivek B. Sahariya, Adv. for D-12
& LRs of D-13.
Mr. Abhimanyu Walia, Adv. for LR
of D-14.

CORAM:
MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

% **ORDER**
12.09.2017

I.A.No. 7780/2017 filed by the plaintiff seeking amendment of the plaint

Counsels appearing for defendant no. 4, 6 & 7, for defendant no. 12, LRs of defendant no. 13 and for LRs of defendant no. 14 request for some time to file reply to the above IA.

Let the replies be filed by the non-applicants within four weeks with advance copy.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

I.A.No. 8393/2017 under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC and
I.A.No. 8052/2017 under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC seeking their deletion
from the array of parties, both filed by defendant no. 4, 6 & 7

Counsels appearing for defendant no. 12, LRs of defendant no. 13 and for LRs of defendant no. 14 state that they have not been supplied the copy of these IAs. Let the copy of the IAs be supplied within two days against proper receipt.

Let the replies to above IAs be filed by the non-applicants within two weeks with advance copy.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Re-notify for completion of pleadings qua the above-said IAs on **12th October, 2017.**

DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 12, 2017/nk