

\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 2396/2007

SMT. ABHA GUPTA & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rohit Kaul, Adv.

versus

SMT. RASHMI NAGRATH & ORS. B+

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Ninad Dogra, Adv. for D-1 to 3
Mr. Pratham Sharma, Adv. for D-4, 6
& 7
D-9 & 10 were proceeded ex-parte on
03.03.2008.

CORAM:

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

28.10.2017

**I.A.No. 7780/2017 filed on behalf of plaintiff seeking amendment of the
plaint**

Counsel appearing for defendant no.4, 6 & 7 states that reply to the above IA has been filed yesterday vide diary no. 475345. However, the same is not on record.

Counsel for defendant no.4, 6 & 7 is directed to take requisite steps to have the reply placed on record.

No reply has been filed on behalf of defendant no.1, 2 & 3.

Counsel for defendant no.1 to 3 states that he has not been supplied with the copy of the application by the plaintiff. Let the same be supplied to him within two days against proper receipt.

Reply has not been filed on behalf of defendant no.12 & 13.

Let the reply be filed by defendant no.1 to 3, 12 & 13 within four weeks with advance copy.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Let fresh notice of this IA be issued to the defendant no.5 & 8 through counsel on filing of PF, on plaintiff taking steps returnable for **12th December, 2017** subject to further directions of Hon'ble Court on 30.10.2017, the date already fixed.

I.A.No. 8393/2017 under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC and

I.A.No. 8052/2017 under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC, both filed by defendant no. 4, 6 & 7

It is stated by counsel for the plaintiff that the replies to the IA No. 8052/2017 and IA No. 8393/2017 vide diary no. 475717 & 475420 respectively on 26.10.2017.

However, the said replies are not on record. Counsel for the plaintiff is directed to take requisite steps today itself and have the same placed on record.

Counsel for the applicants states that he does not wish to file rejoinders to the above applications.

Accordingly, pleadings are complete qua the above IAs.

List these applications before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on **30th October, 2017**, the date already fixed.

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 28, 2017/nk