



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 2396/2007, I.A. 7780/2017, I.A. 8052/2017, I.A. 8393/2017
& I.A. 15611/2022

SMT. ABHA GUPTA & ANR Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Danish Aftab Chowdhury, Mr.
Nagmani, Mr. Sumit Singh and Mr.
Harsh K. Singh, Advocates

versus

SMT. RASHMI NAGRATH & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Ninad Dogra, Advocate for D-1
to 3 (Through VC)
Mr. Ankit Monga, Proxy counsel for
Mr. Amitabh Chaturvedi, Advocate
for D-6 and 7
Mr. Vivek B. Saharya, Advocate for
D-12 and 13
Mr. Samrat Nigam, Advocate for D-
14

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER
01.05.2023

%

At request of proxy counsel appearing on behalf of defendants No. 6
and 7, list on 22nd August, 2023.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MAY 1, 2023

Dy/@k

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)