



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2396/2007**

SMT. ABHA GUPTA & ANR Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Danish Aftab Chowdhury, Adv.**

versus

SMT. RASHMI NAGRATH & ORS. Defendants

Through: **Mr. Manish Sharma and Mr. Ninad Dogra, Advocates for D-1 and 2**
Ms. Diya Kapur, Mr. Raghav Kumar, Mr. Aditya Ladha and Ms. Gahena Gambhani, Advocates for D-2
Mr. Vivek B.S. Advocate for D-12 and 13
Mr. Amitabh Chaturvedi and Mr. BLN Sanjit, Advocates for D-4,6 and 7
Mr. Samrat Nigam, Advocate for D-14

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

23.01.2024

I.A. 7780/2017 (For amendment of Complaint)

I.A. 8052/2017(Under Order 1 Rule 10(2) CPC)

I.A. 8393/2017(For rejection of the Complaint)

I.A. 15611/2022(Under Order VII Rule 11 CPC)

1. Arguments heard on behalf of the Defendant Nos. 1, 2, 3, 6 and 7 in the applications.
2. At this stage, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Defendant



Nos. 6 and 7 informs that the Defendant No.5 has expired.

3. List before the learned Joint Registrar for moving of the application by the plaintiff for impleadment of the LRs of Defendant No.5 on 05.02.2024.

4. List thereafter before this Court for arguments on the pending applications on 03.04.2024.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

JANUARY 23, 2024/PT