



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 2396/2007, I.A. 7780/2017, I.A. 8052/2017, I.A. 8393/2017,
I.A. 15611/2022

SMT. ABHA GUPTA & ANR

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Mr. Danish
Aftab Choudhary, Mr. Sarthak
Maanan, Ms. Konika Mitra, Mr.
Sumit Singh, Ms. Nagmani and Mr.
Saharut Alam Laskar, Advocates.

versus

SMT. RASHMI NAGRATH & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Ninad Dogra and Ms. Adya Rao,
Advocates for D1 to D3.
Mr. Amitabh Chaturvedi and Mr.
Ankit, Advocates for D6 & D7.
Mr. Vivek B. Saharya and Mr.
Nishant, Advocates for D12 & D13.
Mr. Samrat Nigam, Advocate for
D14.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

03.04.2024

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiffs submitted that he has filed an application under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC to bring on record the LRs of the deceased defendant No. 5.
2. The record shows that it has been listed for 08.04.2024. The application is directed to be listed before the learned Joint Registrar on



08.04.2024. The copy of the application be supplied to all the defendants through counsel, as well as, through e-mail, returnable on 08.04.2024.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

APRIL 3, 2024/RS