



\$~20

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CS(OS) 2396/2007, I.A.No.7780/2017, I.A.No.8052/2017,  
I.A.No.8393/2017 & I.A.No.15611/2022

SMT. ABHA GUPTA & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Danish Aftab Chowdhary,  
Mr. Nagmani & Mr. Saharul  
Alam Laskar, Advs. (appeared  
through VC)

versus

SMT. RASHMI NAGRATH & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Aditya Rao, Adv. for D-1&3  
Mr. Raghav Kumar, Mr. Aditya  
Ladha & Ms. Gahena Gambani,  
Advs. for D-2  
Ms. Rimjhim Suhani, Adv. for  
D-4, 6 & 7 (appeared through  
VC)  
Mr. Vivek B. Saharya & Mr.  
Nishant, Advs. for LRs of D-12  
& 13  
Ms. Arpita Rawat, Adv. for D-14

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH  
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

**08.04.2024**

%

**I.A.No.7839/2024 (under Order XXII Rule 4 CPC filed  
on behalf of the plaintiff to bring on record the LRs of  
defendant no.5)**

1. Issue notice of the captioned IA to the LRs of defendant  
no.5, through all permissible modes, returnable on **11<sup>th</sup>  
July, 2024.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**APRIL 08, 2024/nk**

***Click here to check corrigendum, if any***