



\$~O-60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2396/2007**

SMT. ABHA GUPTA & ANR

.....Plaintiffs

Through: None.

versus

SMT. RASHMI NAGRATH & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Adya Rao, Adv. for D-1

Mr. Raghav Kumar and Mr. Aditiya
Ladha, Advs. for D-2

Mr. Vipin Gogia, Mr. Karanvir
Gogia, Ms. Varnika Gupta, Advs. for
applicant in *CRL.M.A. 10143/2025*

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

03.04.2025

**CRL.M.A. 10143/2025 (under Section 379 of Bhartiya Nagarik
Suraksha Sanhita, 2023)**

1. Heard.
2. On the applicant taking necessary steps, let notice of this application be issued to the non-applicants by all permissible modes, returnable on 27.08.2025.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 3, 2025/DPA/SP

Click here to check corrigendum, if any