



\$~O-64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2396/2007 and I.A. 10936/2025**

SMT. ABHA GUPTA & ANR

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr.Danish Aftab Chowdhury,
Advocate.

versus

SMT. RASHMI NAGRATH & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms.Adyarao, Advocate for D-1 and
3.
Ms.Diya Kapur, Sr. Advocate with
Mr.raghav and Mr.Aditya, Advocates
for D-2.
Mr.Vipin Gogia, Ms.Jaspreet Gogia,
Mr.Karanvir and Ms.Vartika,
Advocates for D-5.
Mr.Amitabh Chaturvedi, Advocate
for D-6 and 7.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

01.05.2025

I.A. 10936/2025

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 27.08.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MAY 1, 2025

Nc

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 02/05/2025 at 12:16:48