



\$~O-15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 2396/2007, I.A. 10936/2025 & CRL.M.A. 10143/2025
SMT. ABHA GUPTA & ANRPlaintiffs

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Danish Aftab Chowdhury, Mr.
Amit Choudhary and Ms. Kavya
Dauk, Advs.

versus

SMT. RASHMI NAGRATH & ORS.Defendants
Through: Mr. Vivek B. Saharya and Mr.
Nishant, Advs. for LRs of D-12& 13.
Ms. Diya Kapur, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Raghav Kumar and Mr. Aditya
Ladha, Advs. for D-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER
27.08.2025

%

1. I.A. 7839/2024 is stated to be listed before the concerned Joint Registrar.
2. Thereafter, I.A. 10936/2025 and CRL.M.A. 10143/2025 will have to be taken up for hearing, as the fate of I.A. 7839/2024 will have bearing on the remaining application(s).
3. Let the Joint Registrar to expeditiously decide I.A. 7839/2024.
4. List before the concerned Joint Registrar on 10.09.2025, the date already fixed.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J
AUGUST 27, 2025/P/MJ